08/09/16
Troop 123 Individual Progress

Name: Carleton Neuben Email: carlsbad@underground.com
Patrol Rattlesnake Phone: (H) (804)442-7479

Rank: Star Date: 04/01/15 Date of Birth: 04/12/99 Age: 17
Position: Patrol Quartermas Date Joined Unit:  07/02/11 BSA ID:

Next Rank: Life

Requirements Complete: Requirements Remaining:

Participation 10/01/15 Service Project (6 hours remaining, 3 conservation)
Scout Spirit 04/10/14 Position of Responsibility (59 days remaining)
Electronics 06/07/13 Teach using EDGE Method

Archery 04/12/13 Scoutmaster Conference

Cooking* 08/14/12 Board of Review

Personal Fitness* 07/03/13

Swimming* 12/03/11

Advancement Summary

Rank Advancements 11 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)
10/30/11 Scout Archery, Basketry, Camping*, Citizenship In Nation*, Citizenship In World*, Cooking*,
11/22/11 Tenderfoot Electronics, First Aid*, Personal Fithess*, Swimming*, Wilderness Survival

01/15/12 Second Class
05/25/12 First Class
04/01/15 Star



08/09/16

Name: Frederic L Tucker
Patrol Rattlesnake
Rank: Second Class
Position: Instructor

Requirements Complete:

la.
2a.
2b.
2c.
2d.
2e.
3a.
3b.
3c.
3d.
4a.
5a.
6b.
7a.
7b.
7c.
9a.
9d.
11.

Troop/Patrol Activities
Plan/Discuss Camp Menu
List Food Amounts/Budget
Pans/Utensils Needed
Safe Food Handling
Serve as Camp Cook
Discuss Use of Lashings
Demo Timber/Clove Hitch
Demo Lashings

Make Camp Gadget
Orienteering Course
Identify Plants

Safe Trip Afloat
Demonstrate Bandages
How To Transport Person
Signs of Heart Attack
Constitutional Rights
Service Project

Scout Spirit/Scout Law

Rank Advancements

07/01/12 Scout
11/15/12 Tenderfoot
10/01/13 Second Class

Date:

Troop 123 Individual Progress

10/01/13

Next Rank:

10/17/14
10/28/14
10/28/14
10/28/14
10/28/14
10/28/14
01/01/15
01/01/15
01/01/15
09/30/14
07/15/14
12/18/14
10/30/14
12/12/14
08/28/14
07/10/14
11/25/14
06/15/14
12/30/14

Email: babe@compunet.net
Phone: (H) (804)442-5890

Date of Birth: 01/24/01 Age: 15
Date Joined Unit:  08/07/11 BSA ID:

First Class
Requirements Remaining:

1b.
4b.
5b.
5c.
5d.
6a.
6¢C.
6d.
6e.

Tread Lightly!

Demo How To Use GPS
Obtain Weather Forecast
Hazardous Weather
Extreme Weather

BSA Swimmer Test
Parts of a Canoe

Proper Body Position
Show a Line Rescue

7d. Utility Services

7e. Emergency Action Plan
7f. How To Obtain Water

8a. Be physically active

8b. Challenges and Successes
9b. Environmental Issues
9c. How To Reduce/Recycle
10. Invite a Friend

12. Scoutmaster Conference
13. Board of Review

Advancement Summary

5 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)

Archery, Basketry, Citizenship In Nation*, First Aid*, Leatherwork



08/09/16
Troop 123 Individual Progress

Name: James Osborne Email: JJCab44@delta.com
Patrol Leadership Phone: (H) (804)442-7805
Rank: Star Date: 07/15/14 Date of Birth: 06/15/99 Age: 17
Position: Junior Asst Scoutmaster Date Joined Unit:  06/15/12 BSA ID:

Next Rank: Life

Requirements Complete: Requirements Remaining:

Participation 01/15/15 2 Merit Badges (**1 Eagle Required)

Scout Spirit 04/04/14 Service Project (3 hours remaining, 3 conservation)
Communication* 12/30/14 Teach using EDGE Method

Animal Science 07/18/14 Scoutmaster Conference

Citizenship In Community* 12/18/14 Board of Review

Position of Responsibility 01/15/15

**Eagle required badges must come from the following list:

Citizenship In Nation, Citizenship In World, Cooking, Cycling, Emergency Preparedness, Environmental Science, Family
Life, Livesaving, Personal Management, Sustainability, Swimming

Advancement Summary

Rank Advancements 9 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)
09/07/12 Scout Animal Science, Astronomy, Camping*, Citizenship In Community*, Communication*,
10/28/12 Tenderfoot First Aid*, Golf, Hiking*, Personal Fitness*

02/10/13 Second Class
11/10/13 First Class
07/15/14 Star



08/09/16
Troop 123 Individual Progress

Name: James Savage Email: pronto@qwikfast.net
Patrol Rattlesnake Phone: (C) (804)557-1113
Rank: Tenderfoot Date: 05/10/14 Date of Birth: 11/26/02 Age: 13
Position:  Asst Patrol Leader Date Joined Unit:  01/11/14 BSA ID:

Next Rank: Second Class

Requirements Complete: Requirements Remaining:
la. Troop/Patrol Activities 08/07/14 1b. Practice Leave No Trace
1c. Location for Campsite 08/18/14 2f. Demo Sheet Bend Knot
2a. Fire for Cooking 06/02/14 2g. Demo Bowline Knot

2b. Prepare Kindling/Fuel 08/17/14 3c. Describe Hazards/Injuries
2c. Build/Extinguish a Fire 06/02/14 6c. How to Prevent Injuries
2d. When To Use a Camp Stove 08/28/14 6d. Emergency Response
2e. Plan and Cook Hot Meal 09/01/14 6e. Vehicular Accident

3a. Demo Map/Compass 06/15/14 7a. Be Physically Active

3b. Hike w/ Compass/Map 05/28/14 7b. Challenges/Successes
3d. Directions w/o Compass 11/10/14 8c. Plan for Earning Money
4. ldentify Wild Animals 09/30/14 8d. Cost of Item

5a. Precautions for Safe Swim 08/07/14 9a. Personal Safety/Protection
5b. BSA Beginner Swimmer Test 09/15/14 10. Scout Spirit/Scout Law
5c. Demo Water Rescue 09/17/14 11. Scoutmaster Conference
5d. Danger of Swimming Rescue 09/17/14 12. Board of Review

6a. Demo First Aid 05/05/15

6b. Handle 'hurry' Cases 10/01/14

7c. Dangers of Drugs/Alcohol 04/15/15

8a. Flag Ceremony 09/11/14

8b. Respect for the Flag 09/11/14

8e. Service Project 06/15/14

9b. Describe Bullying 04/30/14

Advancement Summary
Rank Advancements 3 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)

04/10/14 Scout Computers#, First Aid*, Fishing
05/10/14 Tenderfoot

Partial Merit Badges

Camping* (2015) : 0% Start Date: 08/05/16 Last Progress: 08/05/16
Open Reqts: lab, 2, 3, 4ab, 5abcde, 6abcde, 7ab, 8al, 8a2, 8a3, 8bcd, 9a, 9bl, 9b2, 9b3, 9b4, 9b5, 9b6,
9c, 10



08/09/16

Name:
Patrol
Rank:
Position:

Requirements Complete:

Troop 123 Individual Progress

Joseph Scouter Email: gijoe4354354@Iloa.com
Leadership Phone: (C) (804)544-8233
Eagle Date: 01/01/15 Date of Birth: 11/18/99 Age: 16
Senior Patrol Leader Date Joined Unit:  07/01/11 BSA ID:

Next Rank: Gold Palm
Requirements Remaining:

Participation (29 days remaining)
Scout Spirit

5 Merit Badges

Demo Leadership

Scoutmaster Conference

Board of Review

**Eagle required badges must come from the following list:

Sustainability

Rank Advancements

09/09/11
09/09/11
12/18/11
04/10/12
08/22/13
04/15/14
01/01/15
06/01/16

Scout
Tenderfoot
Second Class
First Class
Star

Life

Eagle

Bronze Palm

Advancement Summary
26 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)

Animal Science, Archaeology, Automotive Maintenance, Backpacking, Bird Study,
Camping*, Citizenship In Community*, Citizenship In Nation*, Citizenship In World*,
Communication*, Cooking*, Cycling*, Dentistry, Emergency Preparedness*,
Environmental Science*, Family Life*, First Aid*, Hiking*, Lifesaving*, Personal Fitness*,
Personal Management*, Pets, Rifle Shooting, Swimming*, Whitewater, Wilderness
Survival



08/09/16
Troop 123 Individual Progress

Name: Samuel Edwards Email: sammy@eagleeye.com
Patrol Leadership Phone: (C) (804)466-8335
Rank: Life Date: 05/27/14 Date of Birth: 05/10/99 Age: 17
Position:  Assistant SPL Date Joined Unit:  04/10/11 BSA ID:

Next Rank: Eagle

Requirements Complete: Requirements Remaining:
Partipation 11/27/14 Scout Spirit

Personal Fitness* 01/15/14 3 Merit Badges (**3 Eagle Required)
Family Life* 07/15/14 Scoutmaster Conference
Citizenship In World* 01/17/14 Board of Review
Wilderness Survival 12/08/13

Pioneering 12/08/13

Photography 12/01/13

Dog Care 02/01/14

Position of Responsibility 11/27/14

Eagle Project 07/10/14

**Eagle required badges must come from the following list:

Communications, Cooking, Personal Management

Advancement Summary

Rank Advancements 22 Merit Badges (*Eagle Required)

09/28/11 Scout Backpacking, Camping*, Canoeing, Citizenship In Community*, Citizenship In Nation*,
11/10/11 Tenderfoot Citizenship In World*, Dog Care, Emergency Preparedness*, Environmental Science*,
03/24/12 Second Class Family Life*, First Aid*, Fish and Wildlife, Fishing, Forestry, Personal Fitness*,
04/19/13 First Class Photography, Pioneering, Safety, Soil and Water Conservation, Swimming*, Wilderness
10/30/13 Star Survival, Wood Carving

05/27/14 Life

Partial Merit Badges

American Business (2005) : 41% Start Date: 01/06/99 Last Progress: 01/06/99
Open Reqts: 2bc, 3ab, 4abc, 5a, 6bc

Automotive Maintenance (2005) : 20% Start Date: 01/06/99 Last Progress: 01/06/99
Open Reqts: 3bcdefgh, 4abcde, 5abcde, 7abcde, 8abcde, 9abcdef, 10a



